
 2nd WORCESTER A.C. OPEN MEETING 26th June 2025

Number Forename Surname Club Age Group Performance

100m Race 1 (U11, U13) Wind -1.5 m/s

1st 84 Gracie Hodgkins Worcester AC U13G 14.35

2nd 203 Iris Lloyd Hereford & County AC U13G 14.47

3rd 223 Jack Molenaar BRAT U13B 14.89

4th 220 Thomas Medcalf Worcester AC U13B 15.26

5th 281 Freya Williams Hereford & County AC U13G 15.41

6th 69 Rosie Groves Worcester AC U13G 15.45

7th 75 Harvey Harris BRAT U13B 15.57

8th 77 Ree Hayer Birchfield Harriers U11G 15.60

100m Race 2 (U11, U13) wind -1.5 m/s

1st 14 Jacob Brownsword Worcester AC U13B 14.36

2nd 70 Alexander Hadland Worcester AC U13B 14.73

3rd 57 Josh Freeth Worcester AC U13B 14.85

4th 277 Savannah Wedderburn BRAT U13G 15.47

5th 230 Elliot Oldham Worcester AC U11B 15.69

6th 202 Bertie Lloyd Hereford & County AC U13B 15.82

7th 66 Samuel Gromski Worcester AC U13B 16.63

8th 261 Louis Storey Hereford & County AC U13B DNS

100m Race 3 (U11, U13) wind -2.0 m/s

1st 258 Ethan Sibanda Hereford & County AC U13B 12.91

2nd 215 Imogen McCann Kidderminster and Stourport U13G 15.07

3rd 214 Isabelle McCann Kidderminster and Stourport U13G 15.29

4th 43 Rufus Delorenzo Worcester AC U13B 15.81

5th 37 Eva Danson Worcester AC U13G 16.06

6th 232 Lexie Oliver Worcester AC U13G 16.08

7th 55 Elliot Farmer Worcester AC U13B 17.69

8th 217 Seren McDonald Kidderminster and Stourport U13G DNS

100m Race 4 (U15+ race 1) WIND +0.3 M/S

1st 34 Pablo Cox-Sonora Cheltenham and County Harriers SM 11.21

2nd 27 Mako Chiwariro Tipton Harriers SM 11.63

3rd 82 Isaac Hill Bromsgrove and Redditch SM 11.74

4th 87 Ciprian Iuhos Worcester AC M40 11.86

5th 207 James Mackman Bromsgrove & Redditch AC SM 11.88

6th 25 George Case Bromsgrove and Redditch U17M 11.92

7th 209 Marcus Manton Worcester AC SM 11.93

8th 256 Barney Shaw Oxford University Athletic Club SM DNS

100m Race 5 (U15+ race 2) wind -1.0 m/s

1st 208 Leo Malm-Fairbrother Cheltenham and County Harriers U17M 11.91

2nd 16 Oliver Burton Worcester AC SM 12.05

3rd 271 Harry Vale Cheltenham and County Harriers SM 12.25

4th 74 William Harman Worcester AC SM 12.40

5th 250 Joseff Rogers Cardiff University Athletics Club SM 12.40

6th 61 Chris Gibbs Bromsgrove and Redditch M45 12.43

7th 246 Leo Rice BRAT U15B 13.34
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Number Forename Surname Club Age Group Performance

100m Race 6 (U15+ race 3) wind 0.0 m/s

1st 265 Lara Taylor Worcester AC U15G 13.66

2nd 237 Jack Partridge Birchfield Harriers U15B 13.73

3rd 23 Harriett Carey Worcester AC U15G 13.79

4th 19 Alex Cale Droitwich AC M45 14.51

5th 225 Felicity Moore Worcester AC U15G 14.55

6th 253 Sara Saunders Worcester AC W45 DNS

100m Race 7 (U15+ race 4) WIND -2.0 M/S

1st 53 Victor Falticeanu Worcester AC U17M 13.54

2nd 270 Ellie Vale Worcester AC U15G 14.58

3rd 71 Emma Hall Worcester AC U17W 14.64

4th 60 Melanie Garland Worcester AC W60 15.73

5th 273 Michele Wakefield Oxford City AC W55 16.33

6th 245 Deborah Ricci Bromsgrove and Redditch W55 16.63

7th 274 Zara Wakefield Worcester AC U15G 17.12

8th 18 Penelope Cale Droitwich AC U15G DNS

100m Race 8 (U15+ race 5) wind -0.1 m/s

1st 8 Conrad Beard Cheltenham and County Harriers U17M 12.64

2nd 54 Oscar Farmer Worcester AC U15B 13.25

3rd 238 Amy Pinkney Worcester AC W35 13.99

4th 231 Isla Oldham Worcester AC U15G 14.33

5th 229 Emma Oldham Worcester AC W45 14.67

6th 22 Lexie Cannon Worcester AC U15G 15.77

7th 15 Angela Bryant Worcester AC W60 16.47

75m Race 1 WIND +0.3 M/S

1st 90 Thomas Jenkinson Worcester AC U11B 11.4

2nd 230 Elliot Oldham Worcester AC U11B 12.3

3rd 46 Ella Dyer Worcester AC U11G 13.0

4th 68 Bethany Gromski Worcester AC U11G 13.7

5th 44 Edith Dolphin Worcester AC U11G 13.9

6th 77 Ree Hayer Birchfield Harriers U11G DNS

400m Race 1

1st 260 Oliver Smith Worcester AC U17M 52.08

2nd 56 Cole Flint Worcester AC SM 52.09

3rd 267 Will Thorley Bromsgrove & Redditch AC SM 52.75

4th 269 Joshua Turner Halesowen Athletics & Cycling Club SM 52.78

5th 98 Max Lancett Cheltenham and County Harriers SM 56.26

6th 268 Marc Turner Halesowen Athletics & Cycling Club M50 58.52

7th 289 Alice Lazenbury Worcester AC U20W 59.32

400m Race 2

1st 264 Santiago Tamayo Worcester AC U17M 56.83

2nd 7 Thomas Barlow unattached SM 60.05

3rd 254 Daniel Scolari Black Pear Joggers M40 61.37

4th 240 Ella Purves Worcester AC U17W 63.26

5th 283 Ellis Woolley Cheltenham and County Harriers SW 67.58

6th 20 Chris Callow Kings Heath RC M50 68.89

7th 228 Sofia Neale unattached U15G DNS

8th 248 Lee Richards Newport Harriers M40 DNS
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400m Race 3

1st 88 Charlie James Worcester AC U15B 60.61

2nd 242 Saffi Reid Hereford & County AC U15G 68.68

3rd 32 Lucy Collins Worcester AC U15G 72.77

300m Race 1

1st 201 Charlie Lindley Worcester AC U15B 40.31

2nd 21 Amari Cambridge Gloucester Athletic Club U15G 42.26

3rd 17 Dan Burton Worcester AC U15B 42.95

4th 235 Winnie Padmore Bromsgrove and Redditch U17W 43.56

5th 234 Olivia Pachula Gloucester Athletic Club U15G 43.58

6th 246 Leo Rice BRAT U15B 44.57

7th 290 Molly Lazenbury Worcester AC U17W 44.92

8th 86 Henry Howell Gloucester Athletic Club U15B 45.30

300m Race 2

1st 48 Summer Eades Worcester AC U15G 45.44

2nd 231 Isla Oldham Worcester AC U15G 46.11

3rd 1 Hattie Akerman Gloucester Athletic Club U17W 47.17

4th 96 Evie Kilby Worcester AC U15G 47.63

5th 219 Gabrielle McLean Birchfield Harriers U15G 47.84

6th 224 Libby Molenaar BRAT U15G 48.04

300m Race 3

1st 211 Jack Marley Worcester AC U15B 44.07

2nd 242 Saffi Reid Hereford & County AC U15G 47.89

3rd 38 Shannon Davies Worcester AC U17W 48.46

4th 2 Liberty Andrews Gloucester Athletic Club U17W 49.19

5th 100 Evelyn Lindley Worcester AC U15G 52.54

6th 274 Zara Wakefield Worcester AC U15G DNS

200m Race 1 wind +0.2 m/s

1st 27 Mako Chiwariro Tipton Harriers SM 23.76

2nd 16 Oliver Burton Worcester AC SM 24.37

3rd 25 George Case Bromsgrove and Redditch U17M 24.43

4th 61 Chris Gibbs Bromsgrove and Redditch M45 24.93

5th 209 Marcus Manton Worcester AC SM 25.00

6th 250 Joseff Rogers Cardiff University Athletics Club SM 25.65

7th 82 Isaac Hill Bromsgrove and Redditch SM DNS

8th 210 Oliver Marchant Cheltenham and County Harriers U17M DNS

200m Race 2 wind -0.1 m/s

1st 97 Isabel Kingston BRAT U17W 26.99

2nd 3 Jacob Andrews Gloucester AC U15B 27.37

3rd 227 Romy Naven Bromsgrove and Redditch SW 27.45

4th 206 Huw Mabey Worcester AC U15B 28.02

5th 265 Lara Taylor Worcester AC U15G 25.41

6th 79 Hayden Helme Worcester AC U15B 28.72

7th 23 Harriett Carey Worcester AC U15G 29.41

8th 225 Felicity Moore Worcester AC U15G DNS
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200m Race 3 wind 0.0 m/s

1st 54 Oscar Farmer Worcester AC U15B 27.15

2nd 233 Libby Oliver Kidderminster and Stourport SW 29.61

3rd 203 Iris Lloyd Hereford & County AC U13G 30.82

4th 236 Joy Padmore Bromsgrove and Redditch U13G 32.08

5th 202 Bertie Lloyd Hereford & County AC U13B 33.07

6th 220 Thomas Medcalf Worcester AC U13B 33.35

7th 232 Lexie Oliver Worcester AC U13G 34.37

200m Race 4 wind -1.3 m/s

1st 229 Emma Oldham Worcester AC W45 30.34

2nd 239 Isla Porter Worcester AC U13G 31.36

3rd 12 Molly Brewer unattached U13G 31.80

4th 277 Savannah Wedderburn BRAT U13G 32.19

5th 47 Esme Dyer Worcester AC U13G 33.85

6th 75 Harvey Harris BRAT U13B 34.13

7th 238 Amy Pinkney Worcester AC W35 DNS

200m Race 5 wind +0.2 m/s

1st 81 Eddie Hemsworth Worcester AC U13B 31.56

2nd 89 Ellia James Worcester AC U13G 31.98

3rd 281 Freya Williams Hereford & County AC U13G 32.36

4th 279 Emmie White Hereford & County AC U13B 33.62

5th 15 Angela Bryant Worcester AC W60 33.63

6th 37 Eva Danson Worcester AC U13G 34.10

7th 6 Grace Badaei unattached U13G DNS

200m Race 6 wind -1.0 m/s

1st 258 Ethan Sibanda Hereford & County AC U13B 26.86

2nd 70 Alexander Hadland Worcester AC U13B 31.97

3rd 286 Edie Worth Worcester AC U13G 32.64

1500m Race 1

1st 255 Lucas Seyler Worcester AC U15B 4.20.56

2nd 80 Harry Helmore Bromsgrove and Redditch U15B 4.21.32

3rd 221 Jedid Mensah Telford AC SM 4.25.67

4th 252 Joshua Sanders Worcester AC SM 4.28.68

5th 93 Krisztian Karasz Tipton Harriers M45 4.31.71

6th 241 David Ratcliffe Dudley and Stourbridge Harriers M40 4.32.21

7th 216 Gavin McCaugherty Western Tempo M40 4.37.43

8th 285 Toby Wort Worcester AC M35 4.39.21

9th 7 Thomas Barlow unattached SM 4.54.07
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1500m Race 2

1st 276 Bertie Walmsley Cheltenham and County Harriers U17M 4.47.44

2nd 41 Hugh Davies Worcester AC M55 4.51.17

3rd 287 Amira Chowdhury Barratt Bristol & West AC U17W 4.53.20

4th 222 Lilia Mico Worcester AC SW 4.59.52

5th 249 Hattie Richards Kidderminster and Stourport U17W 5.00.34

6th 254 Daniel Scolari Black Pear Joggers M40 5.01.73

7th 257 Eleanor Sheffield Stroud & District AC U17W 5.02.25

8th 263 Henry Surman Worcester AC U17M 5.05.48

9th 206 Huw Mabey Worcester AC U15B 5.08.42

10th 4 Charlotte Ascough Bromsgrove and Redditch U15G 5.14.85

11th 83 Nick Hitchings Black Pear Joggers M55 5.16.32

12th 240 Ella Purves Worcester AC U17W 5.25.72

13th 76 Katie Harte Kidderminster and Stourport U13G 5.29.24

14th 10 Harriet Boehm Bromsgrove and Redditch U13G 5.39.44

1500m Race 3

1st 28 Imogen Ciancio Worcester AC U17W 5.17.11

2nd 251 Bradley Rowley Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers U13B 5.25.39

3rd 11 Ruth Bransby Stroud & District AC U15G 5.28.22

4th 266 Alex Thomson Worcester AC U13B 5.30.21

5th 280 Milo Williams Hereford & County AC U13B 5.34.85

6th 9 Ffion Bidwell Worcester AC U13G 5.43.85

7th 58 Rory Galloway Worcester AC U13B 5.48.56

8th 45 David Durden Dursley & District AC M60 5.53.53

9th 26 Jake Chiswell Worcester AC U13B 6.23.56

10th 31 Michael Clarke Droitwich AC M50 6.24.14

11th 226 Dara Murray Worcester AC U13B 6.46.80

1500m Race 4

1st 50 Jacob Eastwood Worcester AC U15B 5.27.50

2nd 85 Zac Hope Worcester AC U13B 5.32.29

3rd 215 Imogen McCann Kidderminster and Stourport U13G 5.54.37

4th 214 Isabelle McCann Kidderminster and Stourport U13G 5.55.15

5th 49 Joseph Eastwood Worcester AC U13B 6.00.58

6th 275 Edward Walker Worcester AC U13B 6.18.61

Howler Throw (U11)

1st 90 Thomas Jenkinson Worcester AC U11B 30.97

2nd 44 Edith Dolphin Worcester AC U11G 13.60

3rd 68 Bethany Gromski Worcester AC U11G 13.22

High Jump (1.31m start height)

1st 65 Leon Gregson Cardiff Athletics SM 1.85

2nd 204 Chris Lloyd Swansea Harriers SM 1.66

3rd 51 Thomas Edge Worcester AC U17M 1.61

4th 272 Sam Vernon unattached U17M 1.61

5th 278 Joe White Worcester AC U15B 1.56

6th 78 Oscar Hayles Cardiff Athletics U15B 1.51

7th 17 Dan Burton Worcester AC U15B 1.46

8th 36 Jessica Dale Halesowen Athletics & Cycling Club SW 1.41

9th 5 Reuben Athey-Williams Cheltenham and County Harriers U15B 1.36
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High Jump (0.91m start height)

1st 40 Freya Davies Hereford & County AC U15G 1.31

2nd 284 Leo Woolmer Worcester AC U13B 1.27

3rd 67 Emily Gromski Worcester AC U17W 1.27

4th 45 David Durden Dursley & District AC M60 1.23

5th 69 Rosie Groves Worcester AC U13G 1.23

6th 90 Thomas Jenkinson Worcester AC U11B 1.19

7th= 62 Flynn Godfrey Worcester AC U13B 1.15

7th= 84 Gracie Hodgkins Worcester AC U13G 1.15

9th= 92 Elliot Jones BRAT U13B 1.11

9th= 217 Seren McDonald Kidderminster and Stourport U13G 1.11

11th 220 Thomas Medcalf Worcester AC U13B 1.11

12th= 54 Oscar Farmer Worcester AC U15B 1.07

12th= 286 Edie Worth Worcester AC U13G 1.07

14th 46 Ella Dyer Worcester AC U11G 1.07

Long Jump (U13,U15)

1st 255 Lucas Seyler Worcester AC U15B 5.02

2nd 237 Jack Partridge Birchfield Harriers U15B 4.85

3rd 79 Hayden Helme Worcester AC U15B 4.67

4th 223 Jack Molenaar BRAT U13B 4.24

5th 224 Libby Molenaar BRAT U15G 4.22

6th 270 Ellie Vale Worcester AC U15G 3.86

7th 217 Seren McDonald Kidderminster and Stourport U13G 3.82

8th 39 Rebecca Davies Hereford & County AC U15G 3.81

9th 242 Saffi Reid Hereford & County AC U15G 3.64

10th 91 Ella Johnston Worcester AC U13G 3.53

11th 69 Rosie Groves Worcester AC U13G 3.49

12th 43 Rufus Delorenzo Worcester AC U13B 3.33

13th 75 Harvey Harris BRAT U13B 3.23

Long Jump (U17,U20,Snr,Vet)

1st 74 William Harman Worcester AC SM 5.90

2nd 208 Leo Malm-Fairbrother Cheltenham and County Harriers U17M 5.55

3rd 204 Chris Lloyd Swansea Harriers SM 5.19

4th 71 Emma Hall Worcester AC U17W 4.53

5th 53 Victor Falticeanu Worcester AC U17M 4.27

6th 60 Melanie Garland Worcester AC W60 4.05

Hammer Throw (U15, U17,U20,Snr,Vet)

1st 30 Lucas Clark-Savage Gloucester Athletic Club U17M 42.34

2nd 35 Damon Cripps Worcester AC M50 41.94

3rd 244 Vito Ricci Bromsgrove and Redditch M55 26.95

4th 72 Chloe Hammonds Worcester AC U17W 21.37

5th 63 Ava Gordon Worcester AC U17W 19.13

6th 218 Andrew McKenzie Gloucester Athletic Club M60 17.41

7th 262 Chloe Strzadala Hereford & County AC U15G 16.65
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